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TQ 4     TIMED QUALIFYING

Start time: 11:07

Weather: Rain     Track: Damp

NG Timing TeamNG Timing TeamVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.27

11/06/2022 - 12/06/2022  /  PEMBREY 11/06/2022 - 11:20  /  Page 1/1

Rnk Num Rider Machine Town/Sponsor Class Time Gap Speed

1 34 Phil Webber Suzuki GSXR 750 1985 Gsxr 750 PI 1300 1:02.421 83.97

2 71 Daniel Jones Yamaha R6 Emlyn Garage 700 1:02.811 +0.390 83.45

3 63 Eddie Whitehurst Kawasaki ZX 636 Bollin Construction 700 1:05.184 +2.763 80.41

4 52 Paul Messenger Yamaha R6 Specialist Lifting Solutions 700 1:05.494 +3.073 80.03

5 420 Tom Vear Kawasaki ZXR 750 Winchester FP3 1:06.069 +3.648 79.33

6 18 Steve Ashley-Parry Yamaha R6 Symonds auto salvage 700 1:06.462 +4.041 78.86

7 82 Nick Vigors Yamaha R1 AFB Motorcycles Vigo PI 1300 1:06.659 +4.238 78.63

8 5 Lewis Rees Yamaha R1 Pembrokeshire Self Drive Hire PI 1300 1:06.678 +4.257 78.61

9 19 Daniel Kift Yamaha YZF 750 D K Services FP3 1:07.455 +5.034 77.70

10 94 James Barber Honda CBR 600 Bournemouth 700 1:07.912 +5.491 77.18

11 7 Shaun Wynne Kawasaki ZXR 750 SMWRacing PI 750 1:08.040 +5.619 77.03

12 87 Anthony Dommett Suzuki SV 650 TEAM DOMZIE PI 750 1:08.172 +5.751 76.88

13 115 Jeanpierre Zaire Yamaha R6 JP Racing 700 1:08.808 +6.387 76.17

14 190 Joe Oneill Suzuki GSXR 600 The woman PI 750 1:08.846 +6.425 76.13

15 53 Tom Blackwell Kramer HR2 690 Mono T E Blackwell Engineering PI 750 1:08.912 +6.491 76.06

16 17 Matt Orford Yamaha YZF 750 Yorkshire Laser & Fabrications FP3 1:08.942 +6.521 76.02

17 38 Andrew Howe Kawasaki ZXR 750 Finlay Howe Ltd FP3 1:10.784 +8.363 74.05

18 164 Paul Stones Yamaha FZR 1000 Exup Stones Plumbing & Gas PI 1300 1:11.851 +9.430 72.95

19 48 Gareth Sutton Kawasaki ZXR 750 G Sutton Electrical Services L FP3 1:12.654 +10.233 72.14

20 515 Simon Spooner Kawasaki ZX7R Bath FP3 1:13.884 +11.463 70.94

21 175 Richard Leonard Suzuki GSXR 600 Uplands School of Motoring 700 1:14.273 +11.852 70.57

No 19 - Daniel Kift - NO TRANSPONDER SIGNAL
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Lap Time

  Andrew Howe  

START

1

2 1:10.784

3 1:12.333

4 1:12.592

5 1:13.484

6

FINISH

  Anthony Dommett  

START

1

2 1:09.886

3 1:08.172

4 1:08.657

5 1:09.403

6 1:09.535

7

FINISH

  Daniel Jones  

START

1

2 1:03.871

3 1:02.811

4 1:03.252

5 1:05.182

6 1:04.640

7

FINISH

  Daniel Kift  

START

1

Lap Time

2 1:07.639

3 1:07.474

4 1:07.455

FINISH

  Eddie Whitehurst  

START

1

2 1:05.706

3 1:05.397

4 1:05.184

5 1:10.540

6

FINISH

  Gareth Sutton  

START

1

2 1:13.352

3 1:12.654

4 1:12.834

5 1:14.095

6

FINISH

  James Barber  

START

1

2 1:07.931

3 1:07.912

4 1:09.656

FINISH

  Jeanpierre Zaire  

Lap Time

START

1

2 1:09.357

3 1:08.808

4 1:10.576

5

FINISH

  Joe Oneill  

START

1

2

3 1:09.220

4 1:08.846

5 1:12.003

6

FINISH

  Lewis Rees  

START

1

2 1:06.678

3 1:06.824

4 1:07.268

5 1:17.198

6

FINISH

  Matt Orford  

START

1

2 1:09.946

3 1:08.942

4 1:11.021

5

FINISH
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Lap Time

  Nick Vigors  

START

1

2 1:09.955

3 1:06.659

4

FINISH

  Paul Messenger  

START

1

2 1:05.619

3 1:05.853

4 1:05.494

5 1:09.197

6

FINISH

  Paul Stones  

START

1

2 1:11.851

3 1:11.898

4 1:12.927

5 1:12.491

6 1:13.626

7

FINISH

  Phil Webber  

START

1

2 1:05.023

3 1:02.421

4 1:03.310

5

FINISH

  Richard Leonard  

START

1

2

3 1:14.273

4 1:14.897

Lap Time

5

FINISH

  Shaun Wynne  

START

1

2

3 1:08.040

4 1:08.188

5

FINISH

  Simon Spooner  

START

1

2

3 1:15.971

4 1:13.884

5 1:18.413

6

FINISH

  Steve Ashley-Parry  

START

1

2 1:06.996

3 1:06.462

4 1:06.894

5 1:11.693

6

FINISH

  Tom Blackwell  

START

1

2

3 1:09.910

4 1:08.912

5

FINISH

  Tom Vear  

START

1

2

3 1:08.742

Lap Time

4 1:06.069

5 1:07.617

6 1:06.811

7 1:08.737

8

FINISH
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- Pole -

 - 1 - 3434 Phil Webber 7171 Daniel Jones 6363 Eddie Whitehurst

 - 2 - 5252 Paul Messenger 420420 Tom Vear 1818 Steve Ashley-Parry

 - 3 - 8282 Nick Vigors 55 Lewis Rees 1919 Daniel Kift

 - 4 - 9494 James Barber 77 Shaun Wynne 8787 Anthony Dommett

 - 5 - 115115 Jeanpierre Zaire 190190 Joe Oneill 5353 Tom Blackwell

 - 6 - 1717 Matt Orford 3838 Andrew Howe 164164 Paul Stones

 - 7 - 4848 Gareth Sutton 515515 Simon Spooner 175175 Richard Leonard
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RACE 4 - RESTART

Start time: 14:44 Distance: 11.648 miles

Weather: Sunny   Track: Dry
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Rnk Num Rider Machine Class Town/Sponsor Laps Time Gap Speed B.Lap Average

  FP3  

1 420 Tom Vear Kawasaki ZXR 750 FP3 Winchester 8 8:36.762 82.36 1:03.637 81.14

2 19 Daniel Kift Yamaha YZF 750 FP3 D K Services 8 9:09.310 +32.548 77.82 1:07.354 76.33

3 17 Matt Orford Yamaha YZF 750 FP3 Yorkshire Laser & Fabrications 8 9:11.788 +35.026 77.86 1:07.314 75.99

4 38 Andrew Howe Kawasaki ZXR 750 FP3 Finlay Howe Ltd 8 9:19.312 +42.550 76.92 1:08.135 74.97

5 515 Simon Spooner Kawasaki ZX7R FP3 Bath 8 9:42.203 +1:05.441 74.00 1:10.829 72.02

6 48 Gareth Sutton Kawasaki ZXR 750 FP3 G Sutton Electrical Services L 7 8:41.568 +1 Lap 73.04 1:11.760 70.34

 Best lap: 420  Tom Vear  - 1:03.637

  PI 1300  

1 34 Phil Webber Suzuki GSXR 750 PI 1300 1985 Gsxr 750 8 8:36.201 82.63 1:03.434 81.23

2 5 Lewis Rees Yamaha R1 PI 1300 Pembrokeshire Self Drive Hire 8 8:52.001 +15.800 81.00 1:04.708 78.82

3 82 Nick Vigors Yamaha R1 PI 1300 AFB Motorcycles Vigo 8 9:01.931 +25.730 79.60 1:05.842 77.37

4 164 Paul Stones Yamaha FZR 1000 Exup PI 1300 Stones Plumbing & Gas 8 9:31.520 +55.319 76.38 1:08.618 73.37

 Best lap: 34  Phil Webber  - 1:03.434

  PI 750  

1 7 Shaun Wynne Kawasaki ZXR 750 PI 750 SMWRacing 8 9:11.522 77.47 1:07.658 76.03

2 190 Joe Oneill Suzuki GSXR 600 PI 750 The woman 8 9:11.652 +0.130 77.58 1:07.558 76.01

3 53 Tom Blackwell Kramer HR2 690 Mono PI 750 T E Blackwell Engineering 8 9:12.056 +0.534 77.55 1:07.586 75.95

 Best lap: 190  Joe Oneill  - 1:07.558

DNFs

87 Anthony Dommett Suzuki SV 650 PI 750 TEAM DOMZIE +8 Laps

  700  

1 63 Eddie Whitehurst Kawasaki ZX 636 700 Bollin Construction 8 8:42.936 81.47 1:04.330 80.18

2 52 Paul Messenger Yamaha R6 700 Specialist Lifting Solutions 8 8:42.998 +0.062 82.32 1:03.669 80.17

3 18 Steve Ashley-Parry Yamaha R6 700 Symonds auto salvage 8 8:57.448 +14.512 80.37 1:05.218 78.02

4 94 James Barber Honda CBR 600 700 Bournemouth 8 9:04.983 +22.047 79.10 1:06.259 76.94

5 115 Jeanpierre Zaire Yamaha R6 700 JP Racing 8 9:06.314 +23.378 79.45 1:05.967 76.75

6 175 Richard Leonard Suzuki GSXR 600 700 Uplands School of Motoring 8 9:37.692 +54.756 75.36 1:09.553 72.58

 Best lap: 52  Paul Messenger  - 1:03.669

DNSs

71 Daniel Jones Yamaha R6 700 Emlyn Garage +8 Laps

FP3 - 92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 75.05 mph

PI130 - 92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 75.14 mph

PI750 - 92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 70.33 mph

700 - 92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 74.17 mph

PI750 - No 190 - Joe Oneill - ESTABLISHED CLUB LAP RECORD
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Lap Time

  Andrew Howe  

START

1

2 1:09.155

3 1:08.552

4 1:08.135

5 1:08.627

6 1:08.513

7 1:08.880

FINISH

8 1:08.818

  Anthony Dommett  

START

1

FINISH

  Daniel Kift  

START

1

2 1:08.347

3 1:08.290

4 1:08.142

5 1:07.599

6 1:08.204

7 1:08.047

FINISH

8 1:07.354

  Eddie Whitehurst  

START

1

2 1:04.488

3 1:04.330

Lap Time

4 1:04.331

5 1:04.678

6 1:04.650

7 1:05.212

FINISH

8 1:04.967

  Gareth Sutton  

START

1

2 1:12.617

3 1:12.698

4 1:12.386

5 1:12.080

6 1:13.172

FINISH

7 1:11.760

  James Barber  

START

1

2 1:07.097

3 1:06.918

4 1:06.962

5 1:06.994

6 1:07.959

7 1:07.498

FINISH

8 1:06.259

  Jeanpierre Zaire  

START

1

2 1:07.303

3 1:08.425

4 1:07.119

Lap Time

5 1:06.951

6 1:07.496

7 1:05.967

FINISH

8 1:07.092

  Joe Oneill  

START

1

2 1:07.558

3 1:08.278

4 1:07.898

5 1:08.032

6 1:07.684

7 1:07.622

FINISH

8 1:07.858

  Lewis Rees  

START

1

2 1:07.317

3 1:05.853

4 1:04.708

5 1:04.875

6 1:04.893

7 1:04.767

FINISH

8 1:04.782

  Matt Orford  

START

1

2 1:08.737

3 1:07.595

4 1:07.314
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Lap Time

5 1:07.516

6 1:07.387

7 1:07.660

FINISH

8 1:07.756

  Nick Vigors  

START

1

2 1:07.107

3 1:05.842

4 1:06.091

5 1:06.673

6 1:07.398

7 1:07.772

FINISH

8 1:07.590

  Paul Messenger  

START

1

2 1:03.669

3 1:04.546

4 1:04.285

5 1:04.484

6 1:04.751

7 1:04.889

FINISH

8 1:04.944

  Paul Stones  

START

1

2 1:09.830

3 1:08.618

4 1:09.306

5 1:09.138

6 1:19.015

7 1:09.009

FINISH

8 1:08.909

  Phil Webber  

START

Lap Time

1

2 1:04.038

3 1:04.033

4 1:04.024

5 1:03.748

6 1:03.722

7 1:04.028

FINISH

8 1:03.434

  Richard Leonard  

START

1

2 1:12.497

3 1:11.389

4 1:11.734

5 1:10.740

6 1:11.015

7 1:09.602

FINISH

8 1:09.553

  Shaun Wynne  

START

1

2 1:07.725

3 1:09.179

4 1:08.227

5 1:07.658

6 1:07.841

7 1:08.004

FINISH

8 1:08.608

  Simon Spooner  

START

1

2 1:12.164

3 1:11.760

4 1:11.661

5 1:11.599

6 1:11.342

7 1:10.829

FINISH

8 1:10.886

Lap Time

  Steve Ashley-Parry  

START

1

2 1:07.556

3 1:07.276

4 1:05.933

5 1:05.218

6 1:05.687

7 1:05.297

FINISH

8 1:05.543

  Tom Blackwell  

START

1

2 1:08.323

3 1:09.114

4 1:08.492

5 1:08.149

6 1:08.093

7 1:07.695

FINISH

8 1:07.586

  Tom Vear  

START

1

2 1:04.072

3 1:04.003

4 1:04.060

5 1:03.917

6 1:03.637

7 1:03.766

FINISH

8 1:03.867




